
Daily Overview Crime Report

Category Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025 YTD 2024 YTD Change % Change

Criminal Homicide 2 9 146 175 -29 -16.6 %
Sex Assault 0 5 391 512 -121 -23.6 %
Aggravated Assault 14 158 7,827 8,304 -477 -5.7 %
Robbery 5 25 820 1,005 -185 -18.4 %
Burglary 9 91 3,505 3,965 -460 -11.6 %
Larceny 23 239 12,611 12,999 -388 -3.0 %
Motor Vehicle Theft 4 95 5,470 7,175 -1,705 -23.8 %

Part I Violent 21 197 9,184 9,996 -812 -8.1 %
Part I Property 36 425 21,586 24,139 -2,553 -10.6 %

Part I Total 57 622 30,770 34,135 -3,365 -9.9 %

Non-Fatal Shooting 1 7 402 538 -136 -25.3 %
Carjacking 0 2 73 116 -43 -37.1 %

Eastside Precincts

Category Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025 YTD 2024 YTD Change % Change

Criminal Homicide 2 4 63 80 -17 -21.3 %
Sex Assault 0 2 172 227 -55 -24.2 %
Aggravated Assault 7 64 3,306 3,543 -237 -6.7 %
Robbery 2 7 379 474 -95 -20.0 %
Burglary 0 35 1,437 1,720 -283 -16.5 %
Larceny 8 105 6,206 6,568 -362 -5.5 %
Motor Vehicle Theft 1 36 2,547 3,364 -817 -24.3 %

Part I Violent 11 82 4,003 4,419 -416 -9.4 %
Part I Property 9 176 10,190 11,652 -1,462 -12.5 %

Part I Total 20 258 14,193 16,071 -1,878 -11.7 %

Non-Fatal Shooting 1 4 165 239 -74 -31.0 %
Carjacking 0 1 24 46 -22 -47.8 %

Westside Precincts

Category Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025 YTD 2024 YTD Change % Change

Criminal Homicide 0 5 83 95 -12 -12.6 %
Sex Assault 0 3 219 283 -64 -22.6 %
Aggravated Assault 7 94 4,521 4,755 -234 -4.9 %
Robbery 3 18 441 531 -90 -16.9 %
Burglary 9 56 2,068 2,243 -175 -7.8 %
Larceny 14 133 6,401 6,424 -23 -0.4 %
Motor Vehicle Theft 3 59 2,923 3,809 -886 -23.3 %

Part I Violent 12 124 5,327 5,744 -417 -7.3 %
Part I Property 26 248 11,392 12,476 -1,084 -8.7 %

Part I Total 38 372 16,719 18,220 -1,501 -8.2 %

Non-Fatal Shooting 0 3 237 299 -62 -20.7 %
Carjacking 0 1 49 70 -21 -30.0 %

Tuesday, November 4, 2025

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 11/4/2025 63511 AM.

Chief Todd A. Bettison

Arnold Williams, D.C.

Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Criminal Homicide Sex Assault Aggravated Assault

Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change

2nd Pct

3rd Pct

4th Pct

5th Pct

6th Pct

7th Pct

8th Pct

9th Pct

10th Pct

11th Pct

12th Pct

0 12 20 -40.0 %

0 5 9 -44.4 %

0 6 15 -60.0 %

0 13 8 62.5 %

0 6 10 -40.0 %

1 6 12 -50.0 %

0 23 18 27.8 %

0 26 33 -21.2 %

0 15 19 -21.1 %

1 13 18 -27.8 %

0 21 13 61.5 %

0 45 53 -15.1 %

0 30 58 -48.3 %

0 16 28 -42.9 %

0 33 33 0.0 %

0 43 34 26.5 %

0 26 23 13.0 %

0 34 59 -42.4 %

0 59 69 -14.5 %

0 39 55 -29.1 %

0 24 44 -45.5 %

0 42 54 -22.2 %

4 804 884 -9.0 %

2 491 538 -8.7 %

0 320 407 -21.4 %

1 579 599 -3.3 %

1 850 887 -4.2 %

1 399 435 -8.3 %

1 1,080 1,111 -2.8 %

2 1,114 1,248 -10.7 %

1 686 701 -2.1 %

1 723 723 0.0 %

0 781 765 2.1 %

Non-Fatal Shooting Robbery Carjacking

Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change

2nd Pct

3rd Pct

4th Pct

5th Pct

6th Pct

7th Pct

8th Pct

9th Pct

10th Pct

11th Pct

12th Pct

0 44 70 -37.1 %

0 23 26 -11.5 %

0 22 26 -15.4 %

0 24 33 -27.3 %

0 41 46 -10.9 %

0 30 26 15.4 %

0 53 66 -19.7 %

0 51 105 -51.4 %

0 36 45 -20.0 %

1 37 49 -24.5 %

0 41 46 -10.9 %

1 69 80 -13.8 %

1 97 132 -26.5 %

0 42 60 -30.0 %

1 59 51 15.7 %

1 72 100 -28.0 %

0 43 66 -34.8 %

0 103 125 -17.6 %

0 113 130 -13.1 %

1 76 78 -2.6 %

0 67 95 -29.5 %

0 79 88 -10.2 %

0 9 14 -35.7 %

0 5 8 -37.5 %

0 5 7 -28.6 %

0 7 5 40.0 %

0 12 15 -20.0 %

0 2 4 -50.0 %

0 7 11 -36.4 %

0 5 23 -78.3 %

0 11 5 120.0 %

0 5 6 -16.7 %

0 5 18 -72.2 %

Burglary Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft

Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change
Prior
Day

2025 YTD 2024 YTD % Change

0 354 429 -17.5 %

0 211 279 -24.4 %

2 132 174 -24.1 %

0 249 312 -20.2 %

3 398 341 16.7 %

0 135 223 -39.5 %

1 428 479 -10.6 %

0 581 539 7.8 %

1 355 396 -10.4 %

0 261 367 -28.9 %

2 401 424 -5.4 %

2 1,149 1,093 5.1 %

4 2,356 2,486 -5.2 %

2 643 833 -22.8 %

2 954 925 3.1 %

0 833 796 4.6 %

1 982 1,178 -16.6 %

5 1,200 1,272 -5.7 %

1 1,040 1,042 -0.2 %

4 986 951 3.7 %

0 874 937 -6.7 %

1 1,590 1,479 7.5 %

0 433 508 -14.8 %

1 594 679 -12.5 %

1 265 345 -23.2 %

0 464 632 -26.6 %

1 522 614 -15.0 %

0 437 692 -36.8 %

0 692 906 -23.6 %

0 732 852 -14.1 %

0 367 520 -29.4 %

0 320 509 -37.1 %

1 644 916 -29.7 %

2nd Pct

3rd Pct

4th Pct

5th Pct

6th Pct

7th Pct

8th Pct

9th Pct

10th Pct

11th Pct

12th Pct

Tuesday, November 4, 2025

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 11/4/2025 63511 AM.

Chief Todd A. Bettison



Period Calls Serviced Priority 1 Priority Other

Mon 11/03/2025 845 258 587

Prior Week 6,055 1,877 4,178

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from
response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on
an ongoing basis  for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.

Daily Response Time Report
Tuesday, November 4, 2025

Precinct #
Calls
Serviced

Intake
Time

Queue
Time

Travel
Time

Total Response
Time

2nd Pct 25 105 156 625 927

3rd Pct 25 105 237 710 1052

4th Pct 17 110 153 526 830

5th Pct 12 103 239 644 1027

6th Pct 31 102 216 601 919

7th Pct 16 044 217 712 1014

8th Pct 40 101 212 700 1013

9th Pct 34 058 231 759 1129

10th Pct 23 048 200 426 715

11th Pct 20 053 205 522 821

12th Pct 15 054 205 806 1106

Calls
Serviced

Intake
Time

Queue
Time

Travel
Time

Total Response
Time

167 110 157 657 1005

164 109 239 544 933

91 112 145 505 803

127 105 357 640 1143

190 104 243 714 1103

122 106 226 617 950

260 109 229 720 1059

251 110 256 734 1141

188 103 211 534 850

136 057 239 539 916

178 111 222 729 1103

Priority One Response Time

Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time

059 214 634 948

107 234 640 1022

Priority One Break Down

Precinct #
Calls
Serviced

Intake
Time

Queue
Time

Travel
Time

Total Response
Time

2nd Pct 23 140 2033 842 3056

3rd Pct 26 131 854 724 1749

4th Pct 13 202 1851 947 3040

5th Pct 17 129 3526 525 4221

6th Pct 16 140 1703 600 2444

7th Pct 11 127 1510 746 2425

8th Pct 28 117 1531 753 2442

9th Pct 18 147 1422 934 2544

10th Pct 28 131 1020 707 1859

11th Pct 28 159 2809 535 3544

12th Pct 24 118 1408 1031 2558

Prior Day

Calls
Serviced

Intake
Time

Queue
Time

Travel
Time

Total Response
Time

174 124 1701 916 2742

214 131 1304 734 2211

107 129 1315 746 2231

121 059 3815 716 4631

150 150 4025 804 5020

137 131 1512 620 2303

194 133 2850 1102 4127

200 127 2312 846 3326

180 126 2041 922 3129

172 136 1931 638 2746

204 134 2030 744 2950

Prior Week

Priority Two Break Down

Period Calls Serviced Priority 2 Priority-Other

Mon 11/03/2025 845 232 613

Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time

135 1740 744 2701

Priority Two Response Time

Prior Week 6,055 1,855 4,200 130 2222 816 3208

Calls Serviced by Total
Response Time

Runs Under
700

Runs 700
to 1459

Runs 1500
to 2959

Runs 3000
and over

Citywide 97 127 29 5

Prior WeekPrior Day

Runs Under
700

Runs 700
to 1459

Runs 1500
to 2959

Runs 3000
and over

632 936 283 26

Chief Todd A. Bettison

CAD data refreshed at: 11/4/2025 63452 AM


